THE DATASHEET OF
AP2138N-2.5TRG1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AP2138/2139
Document number: DS37428  Rev. 5 - 2
1 of 29
August 2019

N
AP2138/2139
Ordering Information
AP213X X XX - XX XX XX
PackingPackage
TR : Tape & Reel8 : AP2138
9 : AP2139
Product Name Product Version
R/RA : SOT-89
N : SOT-23-3
K : SOT-23-5
G1 : RoHS Compliant
and Green
Condition Voltage Version
A : Active High
With Built-in
Blank: No Enable
Resistor
Function
RoHS/Green
1.2 : Fixed Output 1.2V
1.4 : Fixed Output 1.4V
1.5 : Fixed Output 1.5V
1.8 : Fixed Output 1.8V
2.5 : Fixed Output 2.5V
2.8 : Fixed Output 2.8V
3.0 : Fixed Output 3.0V
3.3 : Fixed Output 3.3V
3.6 : Fixed Output 3.6V
4.0 : Fixed Output 4.0V
2.1 : Fixed Output 2.1V
2.2 : Fixed Output 2.2V
Package
Temperature
Range
Condition Part Number Marking ID Packing
SOT-23-3 -40 to +85°C
1.2V AP2138N-1.2TRG1 JB 3000/Tape & Reel
1.4V AP2138N-1.4TRG1 JC 3000/Tape & Reel
1.5V AP2138N-1.5TRG1 JD 3000/Tape & Reel
1.8V AP2138N-1.8TRG1 JE 3000/Tape & Reel
2.1V AP2138N-2.1TRG1 JF 3000/Tape & Reel
2.2V AP2138N-2.2TRG1 PT 3000/Tape & Reel
2.5V AP2138N-2.5TRG1 PU 3000/Tape & Reel
2.8V AP2138N-2.8TRG1 PV 3000/Tape & Reel
3.0V AP2138N-3.0TRG1 PW 3000/Tape & Reel
3.3V AP2138N-3.3TRG1 PX 3000/Tape & Reel
3.6V AP2138N-3.6TRG1 PY 3000/Tape & Reel
4.0V (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138N-4.0TRG1 UA 3000/Tape & Reel
SOT-89 -40 to +85°C
1.2V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-1.2TRG1 J2A 1000/Tape & Reel
1.4V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-1.4TRG1 J2B 1000/Tape & Reel
1.5V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-1.5TRG1 J2C 1000/Tape & Reel
1.8V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-1.8TRG1 J2D 1000/Tape & Reel
2.5V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-2.5TRG1 J2E 1000/Tape & Reel
2.8V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-2.8TRG1 J2F 1000/Tape & Reel
3.0V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-3.0TRG1 J2G 1000/Tape & Reel
3.3V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-3.3TRG1 J2H 1000/Tape & Reel
3.6V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-3.6TRG1 J2J 1000/Tape & Reel
AP2138/2139
Document number: DS37428  Rev. 5 - 2
21 of 29
August 2019

N
AP2138/2139
Ordering Information (continued)
Package
Temperature
Range
Condition Part Number Marking ID Packing
SOT-89 -40 to +85°C
1.2V (RA) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138RA-1.2TRG1 J2K 1000/Tape & Reel
1.4V (RA) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138RA-1.4TRG1 J2M 1000/Tape & Reel
1.5V (RA) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138RA-1.5TRG1 J2N 1000/Tape & Reel
1.8V (RA) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138RA-1.8TRG1 J2P 1000/Tape & Reel
2.5V (RA) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138RA-2.5TRG1 J2R 1000/Tape & Reel
2.8V (RA) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138RA-2.8TRG1 J2S 1000/Tape & Reel
3.0V (RA) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138RA-3.0TRG1 J2T 1000/Tape & Reel
3.3V (RA) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138RA-3.3TRG1 J2U 1000/Tape & Reel
SOT-23-5 -40 to +85°C
Active High with Built-in
Resistor
AP2139AK-1.2TRG1 J2A 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High with Built-in
Resistor
AP2139AK-1.4TRG1 J2B 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High with Built-in
Resistor
AP2139AK-1.5TRG1 J2C 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High with Built-in
Resistor
AP2139AK-1.8TRG1 J2D 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High with Built-in
Resistor
AP2139AK-2.5TRG1 J2E 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High with Built-in
Resistor
AP2139AK-2.8TRG1 J2F 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High with Built-in
Resistor
AP2139AK-3.0TRG1 J2G 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High with Built-in
Resistor
AP2139AK-3.3TRG1 J2H 3000/Tape & Reel
Note 7:    NRND: Not Recommended for New Design.
AP2138/2139
Document number: DS37428  Rev. 5 - 2
22 of 29